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  April @ St Dominic’s RC Primary School & ELC 

WEAR: School uniform: Monday, Wednesday & Friday.  PE kit: Tuesday & Thursday 

 

May 

Please note Monday 2nd is no longer a public holiday. The School, ELC and Wraparound 

remain open as normal. 

Fri 1st  Last day of Spring Term 

End of Term Mass 09:30am, School hall. School finishes at normal time. 

Drama: P3/4 morning and P7 mid-morning to afternoon with Mrs Ogg. 

Sun 3rd 11am Children’s Mass at St Fillan’s Parish, Crieff. 

EASTER HOLIDAYS Monday 4th – Monday 19th April 

Tue 19th   Summer Term Commences – Welcome back! 

Drama: P1/2 morning & P2/3 mid-morning and P4/5 & P3/4 split afternoon with 

Mrs Ogg.  

 1pm Online Richmond House Singing Group 

Wed 20th   School Assembly in the afternoon 

Thu 21st  Rescheduled School Photos  

 Outdoor Learning: P4/5 Group A&B morning & P7 Group A&B afternoon. 

Eco-Committee meeting lunchtime 

Fri 22nd  Online Mass and one class to attend Mass at St Fillan’s Parish. 

Drama: P3/4 until 10am, P2/3 10am-11:10am and P7 mid-morning to mid-

afternoon with Mrs Ogg. 

 
Mon 25th    

Tue 26th  Drama: P1/2 morning & P2/3 mid-morning and P4/5 & P3/4 split afternoon with 

Mrs Ogg.  

1pm Online Richmond House Singing Group 

Wed 27th   School Assembly in the afternoon 

Thu 28th  Outdoor Learning: P3/4 Group A&B morning & P1/2 Group A&B afternoon. 

P4/5 & P5/6 Rugby PE lessons after lunch with Gareth Jones, session 1 of 5 

Eco-Committee meeting lunchtime 

Fri 29th     Online Mass and one class to attend Mass at St Fillan’s Parish. 

 
Drama: P3/4 until 10am, P2/3 10am-11:10am and P7 mid-morning to mid-

afternoon with Mrs Ogg. 

 



Tuesday 3rd May: P6 & P7 Confirmation Retreat, all day in the Church Hall. 

Please wear your school uniform and arrive at school at the 

normal time. You will return to school for lunch as normal.  

St Dom’s Community AGM @ 6pm 

Wednesday 4th May: P6 Group 1 Outdoor Learning Excursion Location TBC 1 of 2 

Thursday 5th May: P4/5 & P5/6 Rugby PE lessons after lunch with Gareth Jones, 

session 2 of 5 

    After School Rugby with Gareth Jones, session 1 of 4 

 

Wednesday 11th May: P6 Group 2 Outdoor Learning Excursion Location TBC 1 of 2 

Thursday 12th May:  P4/5 & P5/6 Rugby PE lessons after lunch with Gareth Jones, 

session 3 of 5 

    After School Rugby with Gareth Jones, session 2 of 4 

 

Monday 16th May:  Parents Evenings 4:30-7pm 

Tuesday 17th May:  Parents Evenings 4-6:30pm 

Wednesday 18th May: P6 Group 1 Outdoor Learning Excursion Location TBC 2 of 2 

Thursday 19th May:  P4/5 & P5/6 Rugby PE lessons after lunch with Gareth Jones, 

session 4 of 5     

After School Rugby with Gareth Jones, session 3 of 4 

 

Wednesday 25th May: Sacrament of Confirmation for P7 @ 6pm 

P6 Group 2 Outdoor Learning Excursion Location TBC 2 of 2 

Thursday 26th May:  P4/5 & P5/6 Rugby PE lessons after lunch with Gareth Jones, 

session 5 of 5 

    After School Rugby with Gareth Jones, session 4 of 4 

Friday 27th May:  P7 St Andrews Day Trip  

 

June 

Wednesday 1st June – P5/6 & P7 Orienteering Festival @ Scone Palace 

Thursday 2nd & Friday 3rd June – Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Holiday (ELC, School & WAC 

closed) 

Sunday 5th June - Sacrament of First Holy Eucharist for P4 

Thursday 9th June – TBC Sports Day  

Saturday 11th June – St Fillan’s Parish Fete 

Monday 13th June – P6 Euroquiz Final @ Scottish Parliament 



Wednesday 22nd June – TBC School Trip 

Thursday 30th June - End of Term @ 12pm 

 

Summer Holidays Friday 1st July – Tuesday 16th August 2022 

 

 

 

 


